

euNetworks Supplies Connectivity to NYSE Euronext SFTI® Access Centres for Colocation Customers

 euNetworks continues to deliver high capacity low latency connectivity to the finance sector

London, UNITED KINGDOM – **20 July 2010** - euNetworks Group Limited (SGX: H23.SI), announced it has been named a supplier of connectivity to NYSE Euronext's SFTI® Access Centres, enabling firms to connect to the SFTI® Optic service to access their racks within the new NYSE Euronext European Liquidity Centre. euNetworks provides networking services that form part of the NYSE Euronext European backbone. As a supplier of connectivity to key access centres, euNetworks now supports the networking requirements of NYSE Euronext clients.

NYSE Technologies' Secure Financial Transactions Infrastructure® (SFTI®) network provides a single point of connectivity with lowest-latency access to multiple markets. It is designed to be the industry's most secure and resilient network, specifically built for electronic trading and market data traffic. SFTI® Optic is the new wavelength service, launched for the first time to offer lowest latency access specifically for colocation customers within the new NYSE Euronext European Liquidity Centre.

euNetworks offers a range of products within its euTrade service portfolio that deliver tailored solutions to the financial services community, delivering on-demand connectivity between all major Stock Exchanges and clearing houses across Europe. Ranging from dedicated fibre, to wavelengths, and Ethernet based services, euTrade delivers pre-installed capacity for quick turn-up to bespoke solutions on optimised routes for the lowest possible latency. Connectivity ranges from 1GigE to 10GigE and potentially up to 40G and 100G based on customer demand.

"Delivering ultra low latency solutions to the trading market is an important part of euNetworks' bandwidth infrastructure business," said Brady Rafuse, Chief Executive Officer of euNetworks. "Being named as a supplier of connectivity for NYSE Technologies' SFTI® Optic service is testament to the high quality service we are providing to the market today."



About euNetworks

euNetworks Group Limited (SGX: H23:SI) is a bandwidth infrastructure provider and owns 15 fibre based metropolitan networks across Europe connected with a high capacity intercity backbone. The company offers a portfolio of metro and longhaul Ethernet and Internet Protocol services including dark fibre, dedicated fibre, wavelength, Ethernet, and Internet. Enterprise and carrier customers benefit from euNetworks' unique inventory of fibre and duct based assets that are tailored to fulfil their high bandwidth needs.

euNetworks Group Limited is headquartered in London and publicly listed on the Singapore Stock Exchange. For further information please visit www.eunetworks.com.

euNetworks Press Contact:

Hannah Fox

Marketing Director, euNetworks

P: +44 203 178 4394 M: +44 7717 896 446

E: hannah.fox@eunetworks.com

euNetworks 15 Old Bailey London, EC4M 7EF United Kingdom